

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 940 CONTRACT ID : 050562 COUNTIES : WASHITA
 LETTING DATE : 09/22/05 10:30 A.M. DISTRICT : 51
 CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : CONTRACT TIME : 170 CALENDAR DAYS
 BRIDGES AND APPROACHES RURAL PROJECT(S) : BRO-175D(55)CO
 COUNTY ROAD; OVER THE SOUTH FORK AND TRIB. OF CAVALRY CREEK,
 4.5 MILES EAST AND 3.0 MILES SOUTH OF CORDELL.
 PROJECT LENGTH = 0.550 MILE

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO	VENDOR NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID	% OVER EST
0	-EST-	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 393,949.35	112.5686%	100.0000%
1	730776271	SEWELL BROTHERS, INC.	\$ 349,963.70	100.0000%	88.8347%
2	900035257	MUNOZ CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	\$ 358,317.85	102.3871%	90.9553%
3	731427175	K & R BUILDERS, INC.	\$ 374,407.88	106.9848%	95.0396%
4	203399237	MNBE HIGHWAY SERVICES, LLC	\$ 412,847.33	117.9686%	104.7971%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0001 202(G) 0185	EARTHWORK	1.000	LSUM	15000.00000	15000.00	40000.00000	40000.00	45000.00
0002 222 2801	TEMPORARY BALE BARRIER	970.000	LF	2.50000	2425.00	3.50000	3395.00	2328.00
0003 223 2801	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	500.000	LF	2.00000	1000.00	2.00000	1000.00	1000.00
0004 230(A) 2806	SOLID SLAB SODDING	25490.000	SY	2.00000	50980.00	1.65000	42058.50	38235.00
0005 233(A) 2817	VEGETATIVE MULCHING	5.300	AC	500.00000	2650.00	500.00000	2650.00	1590.00
0006 403(E) 0225	TRAFFIC BOUND SURFACE COURSE TYPE E	1256.000	TON	22.00000	27632.00	28.00000	35168.00	23864.00
0007 509(D) 0325	CLASS C CONCRETE	10.000	CY	250.00000	2500.00	250.00000	2500.00	2000.00
0008 613(CC) 7189	TYPE D4 CULVERT END TREATMENT	2.000	EA	750.00000	1500.00	800.00000	1600.00	2200.00
0009 613(D) 4532	57" X 38" CORR. GALV. STEEL PIPE ARCH	77.000	LF	35.00000	2695.00	53.00000	4081.00	4235.00
0010 623(A) 1418	BEAM GUARD RAIL-W-BEAM-SINGLE	37.350	LF	35.00000	1307.25	70.00000	2614.50	2427.75

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 940
 LETTING DATE : 09/22/05 10:30 A.M.

CONTRACT ID : 050562
 DISTRICT : 51

COUNTIES : WASHITA

SET-ASIDE :

		(0) -EST-		(1) 730776271		(2) 900035257		
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		SEWELL BROTHERS, INC.		MUNOZ CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0011 850(A) 8216	SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.063" THICK)	29.500 SF	12.00000	354.00	6.50000	191.75	20.00000	590.00
0012 851(D) 8597	FLANGE CHANNEL POSTS(4 LB/FT)	48.000 LF	20.00000	960.00	17.50000	840.00	15.00000	720.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	109,003.25	\$	136,098.75	\$	124,189.75
SECTION 0002 BRIDGE 'A'								
0013 202(A) 0183	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	684.000 CY	10.00000	6840.00	4.00000	2736.00	10.00000	6840.00
0014 501(A) 0313	STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION UNCLASSIFIED	121.000 CY	10.00000	1210.00	5.00000	605.00	10.00000	1210.00
0015 509(B) 1328	CLASS A CONCRETE	202.000 CY	395.00000	79790.00	275.00000	55550.00	290.00000	58580.00
0016 511(A) 1332	REINFORCING STEEL	37738.000 LB	0.70000	26416.60	0.65000	24529.70	0.70000	26416.60
0017 601(A-1)1353	TYPE I-A PLAIN RIPRAP	663.000 TON	22.00000	14586.00	30.00000	19890.00	28.00000	18564.00
0018 601(A-2)1355	TYPE I-A FILTER BLANKET	126.000 TON	20.00000	2520.00	29.00000	3654.00	28.00000	3528.00
0019 619(D) 1397	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE	1.000 LSUM	7500.00000	7500.00	3000.00000	3000.00	500.00000	500.00
0020 880(J) 8905	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000 LSUM	2500.00000	2500.00	3000.00000	3000.00	1500.00000	1500.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	141,362.60	\$	112,964.70	\$	117,138.60
SECTION 0003 BRIDGE 'B'								
0021 202(A) 0183	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	724.000 CY	10.00000	7240.00	4.00000	2896.00	10.00000	7240.00
0022 501(A) 0313	STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION UNCLASSIFIED	168.000 CY	10.00000	1680.00	5.00000	840.00	10.00000	1680.00
0023 509(B) 1328	CLASS A CONCRETE	178.000 CY	395.00000	70310.00	275.00000	48950.00	290.00000	51620.00
0024 511(A) 1332	REINFORCING STEEL	28345.000 LB	0.70000	19841.50	0.65000	18424.25	0.70000	19841.50
0025 601(A-1)1353	TYPE I-A PLAIN RIPRAP	396.000 TON	22.00000	8712.00	30.00000	11880.00	28.00000	11088.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 940
 LETTING DATE : 09/22/05 10:30 A.M.

CONTRACT ID : 050562
 DISTRICT : 51

COUNTIES : WASHITA

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	(0) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) 730776271 SEWELL BROTHERS, INC.		(2) 900035257 MUNOZ CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
			AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
0026 601(A-2)1355 TYPE I-A FILTER BLANKET	90.000 TON	20.00000	1800.00	29.00000	2610.00	28.00000	2520.00	
0027 619(D) 1397 REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE	1.000 LSUM	7500.00000	7500.00	3000.00000	3000.00	500.00000	500.00	
0028 880(J) 8905 CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000 LSUM	2500.00000	2500.00	1800.00000	1800.00	1500.00000	1500.00	
SECTION TOTALS		\$	119,583.50	\$	90,400.25	\$	95,989.50	
SECTION 0004 STAKING								
0029 642 0098 STAKING	1.000 LSUM	4000.00000	4000.00	5500.00000	5500.00	6000.00000	6000.00	
SECTION TOTALS		\$	4,000.00	\$	5,500.00	\$	6,000.00	
SECTION 0005 CONSTRUCTION								
0030 641 1399 MOBILIZATION	1.000 LSUM	20000.00000	20000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	15000.00000	15000.00	
SECTION TOTALS		\$	20,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	15,000.00	
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	393,949.35	\$	349,963.70	\$	358,317.85	

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 940
 LETTING DATE : 09/22/05 10:30 A.M.

CONTRACT ID : 050562
 DISTRICT : 51

COUNTIES : WASHITA

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0001	202(G) 0185 EARTHWORK	1.000	LSUM	67288.66000	67288.66	69324.00000	69324.00	
0002	222 2801 TEMPORARY BALE BARRIER	970.000	LF	2.35000	2279.50	2.43000	2357.10	
0003	223 2801 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	500.000	LF	1.54000	770.00	2.90000	1450.00	
0004	230(A) 2806 SOLID SLAB SODDING	25490.000	SY	1.54000	39254.60	1.44000	36705.60	
0005	233(A) 2817 VEGETATIVE MULCHING	5.300	AC	180.00000	954.00	108.00000	572.40	
0006	403(E) 0225 TRAFFIC BOUND SURFACE COURSE TYPE E	1256.000	TON	16.91000	21238.96	13.22000	16604.32	
0007	509(D) 0325 CLASS C CONCRETE	10.000	CY	159.13000	1591.30	185.00000	1850.00	
0008	613(CC) 7189 TYPE D4 CULVERT END TREATMENT	2.000	EA	1368.86000	2737.72	1234.00000	2468.00	
0009	613(D) 4532 57" X 38" CORR. GALV. STEEL PIPE ARCH	77.000	LF	78.73000	6062.21	78.00000	6006.00	
0010	623(A) 1418 BEAM GUARD RAIL-W-BEAM-SINGLE	37.350	LF	70.00000	2614.50	29.00000	1083.15	
0011	850(A) 8216 SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.063" THICK)	29.500	SF	19.50000	575.25	16.00000	472.00	
0012	851(D) 8597 FLANGE CHANNEL POSTS(4 LB/FT)	48.000	LF	11.44000	549.12	9.00000	432.00	
SECTION TOTALS				\$ 145,915.82		\$ 139,324.57		\$ 0.00
SECTION 0002 BRIDGE 'A'								
0013	202(A) 0183 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	684.000	CY	5.00000	3420.00	6.90000	4719.60	
0014	501(A) 0313 STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION UNCLASSIFIED	121.000	CY	15.00000	1815.00	12.00000	1452.00	
0015	509(B) 1328 CLASS A CONCRETE	202.000	CY	310.00000	62620.00	321.00000	64842.00	
0016	511(A) 1332 REINFORCING STEEL	37738.000	LB	0.66000	24907.08	0.87000	32832.06	

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 940
 LETTING DATE : 09/22/05 10:30 A.M.

CONTRACT ID : 050562
 DISTRICT : 51

COUNTIES : WASHITA

SET-ASIDE :

		(3) 731427175		(4) 203399237		()		
		K & R BUILDERS, INC.		MNBE HIGHWAY SERVICES, LLC				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0017	601(A-1)1353 TYPE I-A PLAIN RIPRAP	663.000 TON	21.80000	14453.40	21.44000	14214.72		
0018	601(A-2)1355 TYPE I-A FILTER BLANKET	126.000 TON	18.13000	2284.38	18.00000	2268.00		
0019	619(D) 1397 REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE	1.000 LSUM	2750.00000	2750.00	2000.00000	2000.00		
0020	880(J) 8905 CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000 LSUM	1800.00000	1800.00	2133.00000	2133.00		
SECTION TOTALS				\$ 114,049.86		\$ 124,461.38		\$ 0.00
SECTION 0003 BRIDGE 'B'								
0021	202(A) 0183 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	724.000 CY	5.00000	3620.00	6.90000	4995.60		
0022	501(A) 0313 STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION UNCLASSIFIED	168.000 CY	15.00000	2520.00	11.00000	1848.00		
0023	509(B) 1328 CLASS A CONCRETE	178.000 CY	310.00000	55180.00	339.00000	60342.00		
0024	511(A) 1332 REINFORCING STEEL	28345.000 LB	0.66000	18707.70	0.78000	22109.10		
0025	601(A-1)1353 TYPE I-A PLAIN RIPRAP	396.000 TON	21.80000	8632.80	21.33000	8446.68		
0026	601(A-2)1355 TYPE I-A FILTER BLANKET	90.000 TON	18.13000	1631.70	19.00000	1710.00		
0027	619(D) 1397 REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE	1.000 LSUM	2750.00000	2750.00	4000.00000	4000.00		
0028	880(J) 8905 CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000 LSUM	1800.00000	1800.00	2111.00000	2111.00		
SECTION TOTALS				\$ 94,842.20		\$ 105,562.38		\$ 0.00
SECTION 0004 STAKING								
0029	642 0098 STAKING	1.000 LSUM	5600.00000	5600.00	3499.00000	3499.00		
SECTION TOTALS				\$ 5,600.00		\$ 3,499.00		\$ 0.00

OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 10/03/05

PAGE : 940 -6

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 940

CONTRACT ID : 050562

COUNTIES : WASHITA

LETTING DATE : 09/22/05 10:30 A.M.

DISTRICT : 51

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0005 CONSTRUCTION								
0030 641 1399	LSUM	1.000	14000.00000	14000.00	40000.00000	40000.00		
MOBILIZATION								
SECTION TOTALS			\$	14,000.00	\$	40,000.00	\$	0.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	374,407.88	\$	412,847.33	\$	